
COMBINED GRADUATE LEVEL EXAM, 2008 (SCHEMEM 'B') 

ALLOCATION OF ADDITIONAL LIST OF CANDIDATES  
(FROM JAMMU & KASHMIR) 

 

Sl. Roll No. Name Rank  Cate. Remark  

1.  2113635 Sh. 

Birendra 

Prasad 

Singh 

SLB/04125 OBC CC old CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

2.  1210494 Sh. Arun 

Kumar 

SLB/04156 OBC C.C old CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE 

ACCOUNTS (AF), 

DEHRADUN 

3.  3026020 Shri Rajesh 

Prasad 

SLB/04175 OBC No mark 

sheets or 

degree 

certificate 

CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

4.  2011646 Sh. 

Kanhaiya 

Kumar 

SLB/04189 OBC OK CONTROLLER OF  

DEFENCE ACCOUNTS 

(CSD), MUMBAI 

5.  1213985 Sh. 

Prabhakar 

Kumar 

SLB/04222 OBC C.C old CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

6.  2022824 Sh. Nitya 

Nand 

Kumar 

SLB/04238 OBC Name 

differs in 

XII 

certificate 

CONTROLLER OF 

DEFENCE ACCOUNTS 

(NAVY), MUMBAI & 

GOA 

7.  2141923 Sh. Ranjeet 

Kumar 

SLB/04261 OBC Correction 

in name 

required / 

No LHTI  

CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

8.  1212385 Sh. 

Harendra 

Kumar  

SLB/04276 OBC C.C old CONTROLLER OF 

FINANCE & ACCOUNTS 

(FYS), AMBHAJARI 

9.  2025549 Sh. Ajit 

Kumar 

SLB/04287 OBC OK CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 



 

10. 3300521 Sh. Ashok 

Kumar 

SLB/04301 OBC OK CONTROLLER OF 

FINANCE & ACCOUNTS, 

AMMUNATION 

FACTORY, 

KHADKI,PUNE 

11. 3511134 Sh Saroj 

Kumar 

Sahoo 

SLB/04348 OBC CC old CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

12. 3025989 Sh. Abhijit 

Prasad 

SLB/04362 OBC No Degree 

Certificate  

CONTROLLER OF 

DEFENCE ACCOUNTS 

(O), GOLIBAR MAIDAN, 

PUNE 

13. 2112804 Sh. Kishor 

Kumar 

SLB/04381 OBC OK CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

14. 2017210 Sh. 

Parmhansh 

Kumar 

SLB/04394 OBC OK Supply Division 

15. 2028898 Sh. Ranjeet 

Kumar 

SLB/04430 OBC No LHTI 

on 

application 

CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

16. 3260889 Shri 

Santhosh 

Kumar 

Shaw 

SLB/04447 OBC CC old M/o Consumer Affairs 

17. 2020589 Sh. Saurav 

Kumar 

SLB/04460 OBC OK CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

18. 2021751 Ms. 

Kanchan 

Prabha 

SLB/04479 OBC CC old PCDA ( R&D ) 

19. 2142549 Sh. 

Bishwajeet 

Kumar 

SLB/04494 OBC  CC old CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 



 

20. 3703190 Sh. Randhir 

Kumar 

SLB/04510 OBC CC not in 

format and 

old 

PRINCIPAL 

CONTROLLER OF 

DEFENCE ACCOUNTS 

(SC), PUNE 

21. 2113122 Sh. Pawan 

Kumar 

SLB/04557 OBC OK CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

22. 2022115 Sh. 

Satyendra 

Kumar 

SLB/04574 OBC OK M/o Health & Family 

welfare  

23. 2013956 Sh. 

Prasanjit 

Kumar 

SLB/04586 OBC OK CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

24. 2014503 Sh. Anant 

Kumar 

SLB/04638 OBC OK M/o Human Resources  

25. 1720759 Sh. 

Ghanshyam 

Singh 

SLB/04650 OBC signature 

differs 

CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

26. 2140851 Sh. Shiv 

Kumar 

SLB/04661 OBC OK M/o Information & 

broadcasting 

27. 1216241 Sh.Bhuwan 

Bhaskar 

SLB/04670 OBC C.C old CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 

28. 2090828 Sh. Ram 

Vijay 

Yadav 

SLB/04675 OBC OK CONTROLLER OF  

DEFENCE ACCOUNTS 

(CSD), MUMBAI 

29. 1710952 Sh. Arjun 

Lal Yadav 

SLB/04682 OBC C.C old CONTRLLER AND AUDITOR 

GENERAL OFFICE, NEW 

DLEHI (FOR 

MAHARASHTRA) 
 

 


